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Behavioral Healthcare Hospital

Signature Healthcare (Aurora in CA)

Focuses on:

SIGNATURE
HEALTHCARE
‘ ' )i SERVICES, LLC

= Population care management

* Trauma-informed clinical paradigm

= Underserved and specialized populations
= Addiction and substance abuse (e.g., opioid epidemic)
* Transitions in life and aging

= Intellectual disabilities

= Military and first responders
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Behavioral Healthcare Hospital

Desert Parkway

= Opened December 2013 — First Patient Admitted January 2014
= 152 Beds Inpatient Acute

= 8,000 Square Ft Outpatient Building

= Patient Populations: Adults, Older Adults, Youth 8-17

=  Mental Health and Chemical Dependency

= Joint Commission Accredited

= Privately Owned and Operated
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Behavioral Healthcare Hospital

Programs

In Patient Programs:
Adult - Acute

VISIOH ":‘“‘\

Child and Adolescent - Acute gRATEG'a“Jsm
Military/ First Responders Acute and Rehabilitation : :“l, p’.", NN \IG
Substance Abuse detox and rehabilitation aanat,an
Geriatric - Acute (dedicated unit in February 2018) l,'nent

“
Out Patient Programs:

Partial Hospitalization - Adult and Adolescents (starts 1/8 for adolescents) Mental Health.
Partial Hospitalization - Military Specific

Intensive Outpatient - Chemical Dependency




Provider/ Hospital

Desert Parkway

Company

Signature Healthcare
Spring Mountain UHS
SM Sahara UHS

Desert Springs UHS

Seven Hills Acadia

North Vista Prime Health
MonteVista Strategic Healthcare
Southern Hills HCA

Southern Hills HCA

Boulder City Hospital

Population/ Ages
Adult/ Youth/ CD

Adult/ Youth/ CD
Geriatric

Geriatric

Adult/Youth/CD/ Geriatric

Geriatric

Adult/Youth/CD/ Geriatric

Geriatric

Adult/ Youth/ CD

Adult

Estimated Break Down

111 Adult, 20 Geriatric, 21
Youth,

80 Adult, 30 Youth
30 Geriatric

32 Geriatric

96 Adult, 18 Youth, 20
Geriatric

40 Geriatric

102 Adult, 38 Youth, 20
Geriatric, 42 RTC

14 Geriatric

66 Adults/ 14 Gero

combined once 80 new beds

are built.
10 Adult/ Geriatric

No

No

No

TOTAL

110

30

32

134

40

160

14

10

613

30

32

134

40

160

14

66

10

748

BEDS IN SOUTHERN NEVADA 5




+State/ Public Provider Population Out Patient 2017 2018

Rawson Neil NV State Hospital Adult Yes 120 120
Desert Willow NV State Hospital Youth Yes 12 12
TOTAL 132 132

Beds In Southern Nevada (Private and Public)

TOTAL SOUTHERN NEVADA BEDS 745 880

BEDS IN SOUTHERN NEVADA 6




Population/ Estimated Break  Out

Provider/ Hospital Company ees Down Patient 2017 2018

Reno Behavioral Signature Healthcare Adult/ Youth/ Yes 0 120
CD

West Hills UHS Adult/ Youth/ 63 Adult, 32 Youth Yes 95 95
CD

Carson Behavioral Carson Medical Center Adult/ Geriatric Varies Yes 52 52

Senior Bridges UHS Geriatric 28 Geriatric Yes 28 28

St Mary's Prime Health Adult/ Geriatric Varies Yes 0 24

TOTAL 175 319

+State/ Public Provider

Dini Townsend NV State Hospital Adult 30Yes 30 30

TOTAL 205 312

BEDS IN NORTHERN NEVADA 7
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Behavioral Healthcare Hospital

Community Issues

* Access But We Lack Funding
e State Bed Closures

* Limited Discharge Resources for Acute BH and
Medical Hospitals
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Behavioral Healthcare Hospital

Limited Discharge Resources for Acute BH and
Medical Hospitals

* Youth - Abandoned by Guardians
e Geriatric - Unable to Care for Self

* Chronically Mental Ill - Persistently a Danger to Self
and Others
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Behavioral Healthcare Hospital

Private Sector

* Limits to State Funded Resources - Housing and Out of State
Services

e Challenges Advocating for Public Guardianship. Process is
Lengthy and Unobtainable
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Behavioral Healthcare Hospital

Recommendations

Contract BH Services
= Utilization of the Private Sector
" Fund Sustainable Programs (avoid multiple grants)
= RFP, Create Competition
= Quality Management, Require Accreditation — CARF or TJC

Collaboration
= Work Together Rather than Working in Silos
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